Remember Them Forever

Name: George Jackson Karnes

Birth: 19 Feb 1843, TN

Death: 1 Jan 1922, Lewisville, Denton County, TX

Cemetery: Flower Mound Presbyterian Cemetery

Cemetery Location: 1501 Flower Mound Road,

Flower Mound, 75028 Denton County, Texas, USA

Section: not located Plot GPS: not located

Family: Parents Fredrick and Mary Davis, spouse Christiana "Chris" Jones

George Jackson is brother to Frank Karnes who also served in the Confederacy during the Civil War. The 1910 Census shows he and Chris had 3 children but only one child was

still alive.

Military: Calvary, Civil War, Confederacy, Sep 1864 to Apr 1865

George Jackson served in McKenzies Co, Company B of Baird's TX Cavalry, Sims Battalion.

He applied for a pension in 1917 but was rejected.

Civilian: He was a farmer. He died in the home of his son Albert Britton Karnes.

Sources: Memorial 61910112, Findagrave.com; 1910C TX, Denton, Justice Precinct 6, Dist. 92, p9A, hh 151, Ancestry.com; AL, TX, VA, Confederate Pensions 1884-1958, TX Pension Files 36616-36637, Application Years 1917-1929, images 284-298, Ancestry.com, 1880C TX, Denton, Precinct 3, ED105, p12, hh98, Ancestry.com, TX Death Certificates, TX, Denton, Lewisville, image 1044, FamilySearch.org; TX Death Certificates, 1903-1982, Tarrant, 1951, Jul-Sep, image 854

Author Information:

May 2024

Lisa Junkins, sparklytxdaughter@gmail.com

Organization Represented: The Flower Mound Chapter, NSDAR

General Disclaimer

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we enter into collaborations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information found on this site has been obtained through fair use public contributions and compiled information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas Veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments; however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org